
PA Nutrient Credit Trading Program

Certified Generator Contact Information

GENERATOR PERMIT COUNTY MUNICIPALITY CONTACT PHONE EMAIL

ALTOONA WATER 

AUTH - EAST PLANT
PA0027014 Blair Logan Twp Maggie Weitzel (814) 943-5214 MWeitzel@GDFEngineers.com

ALTOONA WATER 

AUTH - WEST 

PLANT

PA0027022 Blair Allegheny Twp Maggie Weitzel (814) 943-5214 MWeitzel@GDFEngineers.com

BELLEFONTE 

BOROUGH WWTP
PA0020486 Centre Bellefonte Boro Ralph Stewart (814) 353-1501 rstewart@bellefontepa.gov

BERWICK AREA 

JOINT SEWER AUTH 

WWTP

PA0023248 Columbia Berwick Borough Gloria Bobersky (570) 752-8477 gbobersky@verizon.net

BLOOMSBURG 

MUN AUTH WWTP
PA0027171 Columbia

Town of 

Bloomsburg 
George Myers (570) 594-5710 gmyers@myersenv.com

CAERNARVON 

TOWNSHIP STP
PA0070424 Berks Caernarvon Twp John Krantz (610) 286-1018 jmkrantz1@dejazzd.com

CHAMBERSBURG 

BOROUGH STP
PA0026051 Franklin

Borough of 

Chambersburg
Travis Amsley (717) 261-6580 tamsley@chambersburgpa.gov

CHESAPEAKE 

NUTRIENT 

MANAGEMENT, LLC

* ** ** Hugh Archer (717) 540-9925 harcher@mavickar.com

CHESTNUT RIDGE 

AREA WWTP
PA0087661 Bedford

East Saint Clair 

Twp

DOUGLAS  

VITOVICH 
(814) 623-9009 dvito07@hotmail.com

COLUMBIA WWTP PA0026123 Lancaster Columbia Borough JOHN BENDER (717) 719-2007 jbender@columbiapa.net

CURWENSVILLE 

MUN AUTH WWTP
PA0024759 Clearfield Curwensville Boro Dave Stricek (814) 286-0582 robbo007@verizon.net

DANVILLE BORO 

STP
PA0023531 Montour Danville Borough JANE GRAHAM (570) 275-2731 jgraham@danvilleboro.org

Current as of 9/18/2019

*Generators without a permit number are nonpoint sources.

**Generators with no cty/muni information are aggregators
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DERRY TWP 

CLEARWATER STP
PA0026484 Dauphin Derry Twp Wayne Schutz (717) 566-3237 wschutz@dtma.com

DILLSBURG 

BOROUGH STP
PA0024431 York Carroll Twp Dave Lego (717) 502-0431 davel@dillsburgareaauthority.org

DOVER TWP STP PA0020826 York Dover Twp Sophie Simon (717) 292-4911 doverwwtp@comcast.net

EAST PENNSBORO 

STP
PA0038415 Cumberland

East Pennsboro 

Twp

JOHN 

PIETROPAOLI
(717) 732-0711 jpietropaoli@eastpennsboro.net

EASTERN SNYDER 

CNTY REGIONAL 

AUTH STP

PA0110582 Snyder Penn Twp JOHN ABROMITIS (570) 374-1173 escra@verizon.net

EPHRATA WWTP #1 PA0027405 Lancaster Ephrata Borough Jay Snyder (717) 738-9282 jsnyder@ephrataboro.org

FAIRVIEW TWP - 

WWTP SOUTH
PA0082589 York Fairview Twp DAVE  BOORE (717) 790-3047 scott.armbrust@amwater.com

GETTYSBURG 

ENERGY & 

NUTRIENT 

RECOVERY, LLC

* Adams York Springs Boro PAT THOMPSON (443)831-2360 pthompson@energyworks.com

GETTYSBURG STP PA0021563 Adams Gettysburg Mark Guise (717) 334-6738 mguise@gettysburgma.com

GREGG TWP 

MUNICIPAL 

AUTHORITY STP

PA0114821 Union Gregg Twp FLOYD KOCH (570) 538-3313 fck@gtma.comcastbiz.net

HAMPDEN TWP 

ROTH LANE STP
PA0080314 Cumberland Hampden Twp Diane Fox (717) 761-7963 dfox@hampdentownship.us

HANOVER BORO 

STP
PA0026875 York Hanover Boro Timothy Mayers (717) 637-3877 tmayers@hanoverboroughpa.gov

HIGHSPIRE BORO - 

STP
PA0024040 Dauphin Highspire Boro Randy Kreider (717) 939-6204 rkreider@highspire.org
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HUNTINGDON 

BOROUGH WWTP
PA0026191 Huntingdon Smithfield Twp Roger Shaffer (814) 643-5123 rshaffer@huntingdonboro.com

JONESTOWN STP PA0080748 Lebanon Union Twp James Darkes (717) 865-7202 nlca@verizon.net

JUNCTION WWTP 

(GRANVILLE)
PA0032051 Mifflin Granville Twp EARL  WEAVER (717) 363-.349 eweaverjr@comcast.net

KELLY TWP MUNI 

AUTH
PA0028681 Union Kelly Twp MATT KOCH (570) 523-3843 pltmgr@windstream.net

LEBANON CITY STP PA0027316 Lebanon Lebanon City Cora Shenk (717) 272-2841 cshenk@lebanonauthority.org

LITITZ STP PA0020320 Lancaster Lititz Boro HEATH EDELMAN (717) 626-6666 hedelman@entecheng.com

LOGAN TWP 

GREENWOOD STP
PA0032557 Blair Logan Twp David Pozgar (814) 943-0146 dpozgar@logantownship-pa.gov

LOWER ALLEN TWP 

STP
PA0027189 Cumberland Lower Allen Twp

John Brossman, 

PE
(717) 774-0610 jbrossman@pa.net

LYCOMING 

COUNTY 

CONSERVATION 

DISTRICT

* Lycoming **
Rodney 

Morehart
(570) 329-1619 rmorehart@lyco.org

LYCOMING CO 

WATER & SEW 

AUTH WWTP

PA0209228 Lycoming Fairfield Twp Duane Martzall (570) 546-8005 dmartzall@lcwsa.net

MANHEIM STP PA0020893 Lancaster Penn Twp Terry Shaffer (717) 665-2737 tshaffer@mawsa.org

MANSFIELD MUNI 

SEW AUTH
PA0021814 Tioga Mansfield Boro Richard Correll (570) 662-3484 manswwtp@ptd.net

MARTINSBURG STP PA0028347 Blair Martinsburg Boro RANDY STOLTZ (814) 793-3213 rstolz@martinsburgpa.org

MCCONNELLSBURG 

STP
PA0020508 Fulton

McConnellsburg 

Boro
CRAIG  STRAIT (717) 485-4728 msa@pa.net
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MECHANICSBURG 

WWTP
PA0020885 Cumberland

Mechanicsburg 

Borough
Curtis Huey (717) 691-3320 chuey@mechanicsburgborough.org

MID-CAMERON 

AUTHORITY
PA0028631 Cameron Emporium Boro JOHN MAZICH (814) 486-6581 jpm@uni-tec.com

MID-CENTRE CNTY 

AUTH
PA0110965 Centre Boggs Twp

STEPHANIE 

CLARK
(814) 355-8435 mcca296@verizon.net

MIFFLINBURG 

BORO MUN AUTH 

SEW SYS STP

PA0028461 Union Mifflinburg Boro
Margaret 

Metzger
(570) 966-1013 miffmgr@dejazzd.com

MONTOURSVILLE 

REG SEW SYS STP 

(LYCOMING)

PA0209228 Lycoming Fairfield Twp
DUANE 

MARTZALL
(570) 546-8005 dmartzall@lcwsa.net

MOUNT JOY STP PA0021067 Lancaster East Donegal Twp Dennis Hardman (717) 653-4305 dhardman@mountjoypa.org

MOUNT WOLF 

WWTP
PA0023744 York

East Manchester 

Twp
Pat Poet (717) 266-1493 ppoet@neycsa.org

MT CARMEL MUNI 

SEW COLL SYS & 

STP

PA0024406 Northumberland
Mount Carmel 

Twp
TOM GALLAGHER (570) 339-0472 stp0472@ptd.net

NEW CUMBERLAND 

WWTP
PA0026654 Cumberland

New Cumberland 

Boro
Dave Boore (717) 689-0493 david.boore@amwater.com

NEW FREEDOM 

BOROUGH 

AUTHORITY WWTP

PA0043257 York
New Freedom 

Boro
John Smith (717) 235-2386 nfbwwtp@comcast.net

NEW OXFORD 

MUNICIPAL 

AUTHORITY WWTP

PA0020923 Adams New Oxford Boro Adam Winters (717) 624-9399 adamwinters@nomaoffice.com
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NEWVILLE 

BOROUGH WWTP
PA0046221 Cumberland Newville Borough Joseph Lehman (717) 776-5633 newvillewwtp@gmail.com

NORTH 

LONDONDERRY 

TWP AUTH STP

PA0261262 Lebanon
South Annville 

Twp
Larry Fair (717) 867-3050 larryf@nlondtwp.com

NORTH 

MIDDLETON  AUTH 

STP

PA0024384 Cumberland
North Middleton 

Twp
E. LEE KOCH (717) 243-8269 csalee@pa.net

NORTHUMBERLAN

D BOROUGH 

WWTP

PA0020567 Northumberland
Northumberland 

Borough
Jeremy Deitrick (570) 473-1992 super1@norrysewer.com

NORTHWESTERN 

LANC CO STP
PA0084026 Lancaster Penn Twp

MIKE  

WOLGEMUTH 
(717) 664-0746

OSCEOLA MILLS 

RUSH DECATUR 

SEWER AUTHORITY

PA0228915 Clearfield
Osceola Mills 

Borough
MAGGIE WEITZEL (814) 339-6504 MWeitzel@GDFEngineers.com

PENN TWP WWTP PA0037150 York Penn Twp William Mahone (717) 637-1561 pennwwtp@comcast.net

PINE CREEK 

MUNICIPAL 

AUTHORITY

PA0027553 Clinton Pine Creek Twp ROD CHAMBERS (570) 753-3168 pcmadesk@aol.com

PINE GROVE WWTP PA0020915 Schuylkill Pine Grove Boro Diane Tobin (570) 345-8111 pgjta@comcast.net

PORTER TOWER 

WWTP
PA0046272 Schuylkill Porter Twp E WAYNE ORLICK (570) 294-0807 ptjma860@gmail.com

RALPHO TWP MUNI 

AUTH MAIN STP
PA0028738 Northumberland Shamokin Twp TED YEAGER (570) 672-9792 ralphosewer@yahoo.com

RED BARN * ** ** Peter Hughes (717) 393-2176 peterh@redbarnag.com
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SAXTON BOROUGH 

STP
PA0025381 Bedford Liberty Twp Maggie Weitzel (814) 943-5214 MWeitzel@GDFEngineers.com

SHAMOKIN-COAL 

TWP JT SEW AUTH
PA0027324 Northumberland Ralpho Twp Paul Petrovich (570) 648-1262 ppsctjsa@ptd.net

SHICKSHINNY 

(SSABS) WWTP
PA0060135 Luzerne

Shickshinny 

Borough
George Myers (570) 594-5710 gmyers@myersenv.com

SHIPPENSBURG 

BOROUGH STP
PA0030643 Cumberland

Shippensburg 

Borough
Wade Farmer (717) 532-5414 wfarner@shippensburg.pa.us

SILVER SPRING TWP 

STP
PA0083593 Cumberland Silver Spring Twp James Stevens (717) 591-1370 jstevens@sstasewer.org

SOUTH 

MIDDLETON TWP 

MUN AUTH WWTP

PA0044113 Cumberland
South Middleton 

Twp
Bob Kissinger (717) 258-6476 rkissinger@smtma.net

ST JOHNS STP 

(BUTLER)
PA0046388 Luzerne Butler Twp

William 

DeNunzio
(570) 788-3547 bdenunzio@butlertownship.org

STATE CORR INST 

AT DALLAS
PA0030139 Luzerne Jackson Twp Carl Yorina (570) 674-2727 cayorina@pa.gov

SUNBURY MUNI 

AUTH STP
PA0026557 Northumberland Sunbury City

Michael 

Kerstetter
(570) 988-1930 mak12@ptd.net

SWATARA TWP STP PA0026735 Dauphin Swatara Twp Gene Lank II (717) 566-3361 gene.lank@swatarasewer.com

TEAMAG, INC * Lancaster Manor Twp BRIAN WILCOX (717) 344-5812 BWilcox@lasa.org

TIADAGTON VALLEY 

MUNICIPAL 

AUTHORITY WWTP

PA0234079 Lycoming Nippenose Twp SHAWN LORSON (570) 398-2366 shawn@tvma.us

TYRONE BOROUGH 

STP
PA0026727 Blair Snyder Twp Timothy Nulton (814) 684-2110 tnulton@tyroneboropa.com
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UNION TWP STP PA0024708 Mifflin Union Twp Fred Fultz (717) 935-5202 utmamc@embarqmail.com

UNIV AREA J A PA0026239 Centre Benner Twp
ARTHUR G 

BRANT 
(814) 360-9936 abrant@uaja.com

VALLEY JOINT SEW 

AUTH WWTP
PA0043681 Bradford Athens Boro Craig Allis (570) 888-2253 craig.allis@vjsa.org

WASHINGTON TWP 

MUNI AUTH WWTP
PA0080225 Franklin Washington Twp Sean McFarland (717) 762-3108 manager@wtma.us

WELLSBORO MUN 

AUTH WWTP
PA0021687 Tioga Wellsboro Rob Cleveland (570) 724-1470 watersewer16901@gmail.com

WEST BRANCH 

REGIONAL AUTH 

WWTP

PA0234117 Lycoming Clinton Twp Jeffrey Siverling (570) 935-0087 jeffs@westbranch-ra.org

WILLIAMSPORT 

SANI AUTH - 

CENTRAL STP

PA0027057 Lycoming Williamsport City Wendy Walter (570) 323-6140 wwalter@wmwa-wsa.org

WYOMING VLY SAN 

AUTH
PA0026107 Luzerne Wilkes-Barre Bernard Biga (570) 823-4176 bernieb@wvsa.net
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